### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of the Assignee's entity that was incorrectly identified on the Assignment cover sheet previously recorded on Reel 002709 Frame 0517. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conversion of Registrant to a limited liability company of Delaware.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Softspikes, Inc.		01/22/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Softspikes, LLC
Street Address:	155 Franklin Road Suite 250
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1773925	SOFT SPIKES
Registration Number:	2763063	BLACK WIDOW
Serial Number:	75574825	SOFTSPIKES
Registration Number:	2523893	FAST TWIST
Registration Number:	2483620	DYNAMIC CLEAT TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2278540	SOFTSPIKES
Registration Number:	2489462	THE SHADOW
Registration Number:	2473474	CLEATKADDY
Registration Number:	2541709	ECLIPSE
Registration Number:	3090570	SOFTSPIKES
Registration Number:	3071383	SILVER TORNADO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
900172642 REEL: 004286 FRAME: 0312

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-424-3640

Email: efile@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara A. Friedmn

Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara A. Friedman
Signature:	/Barbara A. Friedman/
Date:	09/29/2010

#### **Total Attachments: 11**

source=2010 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=2010 Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=2010 Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=2010 Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=2010 Corrective Assignment#page5.tif source=2010 Corrective Assignment#page6.tif source=2010 Corrective Assignment#page7.tif source=2010 Corrective Assignment#page8.tif

source=2010 Corrective Assignment#page9.tif source=2010 Corrective Assignment#page10.tif

source=2010 Corrective Assignment#page11.tif

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

09/03/2003 900001730

SL	IBN	<b>MSS</b>	ION	TYPE	Ξ.
$\sim$	<i>,</i> , , , ,		1	1 7 1 L	

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Softspikes, Inc.		01/22/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Softspikes, LLC	
Street Address:	806 West Diamond Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	$\equiv$
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20878	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1773925
Registration Number:	2209563
Registration Number:	2263807
Registration Number:	2278540
Registration Number:	2418403
Registration Number:	2483620
Registration Number:	2489462
Registration Number:	2473474
Registration Number:	2541709
Registration Number:	2475785
Registration Number:	2523893
Serial Number:	75571529
Serial Number:	75424804
Serial Number:	75574825

OP \$565,00 1773925

Serial Number:	76025113
Serial Number:	76163101
Serial Number:	76337332
Serial Number:	76337333
Serial Number:	75480420
Serial Number:	76424633
Serial Number:	76482551
Serial Number:	76482859

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

301-424-3640

Email:

ice@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, LLC

Address Line 1:

1901 Research Blvd

Address Line 2:

Suite 400

Address Line 4:

Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOFTSPIKES-TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ira C. Edell
Total Attachments: 0	

# Delaware

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SOFTSPIKES, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOFTSPIKES, INC." TO "SOFTSPIKES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



3056652 8100V

030047612

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2223152

DATE: 01-24-03



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SOFTSPIKES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Farriet Smith Windson

That the Shinds Williasof, Secre

AUTHENTICATION: 2223152

DATE: 01-24-03

030047612

8100V

3056652

# Delaware

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SOFTSPIKES, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003.



Darriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 2222194

DATE: 01-24-03

3056652 8300

030047612

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### SOFTSPIKES, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Softspikes, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
  - Management of the limited liability company shall be vested in a manager.
- 4. The name and complete address of the organizer is G&K Wisconsin Services, LLC, 780 North Water Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Softspikes, LLC this 23-24ay of January, 2003.

G&K WISCONSIN SERVICES, LLC

1 11/1/2/1

John F. Gaehler, Assistant Secretary

MW679906\_1.DOC

**REEL: 004286 FRAME: 0319** 

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:30 PM 01/23/2003 030047612 - 3056652

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
OF
SOFTSPIKES, INC.
INTO
SOFTSPIKES, LLC

Pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

Pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"), SOFTSPIKES, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), hereby certifies the following in connection with the conversion (the "Conversion") of the Company into SOFTSPIKES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Softspikes, LLC"):

- 1. Name and State of Incorporation. The name of the Company is Softspikes, Inc. and its state of incorporation is Delaware.
- 2. <u>Original Name and Certificate of Incorporation</u>. The original name of the Company was Softspikes, Inc. The date of the originally filed Certificate of Incorporation for the Company is June 15, 1999.
- 3. Name of Limited Liability Company. The name of the Delaware limited liability company into which the Company is being converted is Softspikes, LLC.
- 4. <u>Certificate of Conversion</u>. This Certificate of Conversion (the "Certificate of Conversion"), effective as of January 23, 2003, (the "Effective Date") executed by the Company has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the board of directors and shareholders of the Company in accordance with Subsection 266(b) of the DGCL.
- 5 Taxes/Fees. Softspikes, LLC will be liable for the payment of all fees, earned surplus fees and franchise taxes applicable to the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name and on its behalf as of the 34 day of January, 2003.

SOFTSPIKES, INC.

B... / A

William R. Ellis, Vice-President

MW679923\_1 DOC

RECORDED: 09/29/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004286 FRAME: 0320